OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: BANK OF THE WEST

> Douglas_County - NV Recorder Werner Christen

Fee: 0f 1 PG- 6156 RPTT:

BK-1107

14,00 0.00

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Bank of the West PO Box 727 Omaha NE 68114 Parcel #

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

Know All Men by These Presents:

THAT WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness secured by the Trust Deed executed by James E Burden, Inc, a California Corporation to Bank of the West as Trustee for the benefit of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc the beneficiary named therein, dated 9/05/2006 and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Douglas County, State of Nevada, in Book 0906, Page 1618, Instrument No. 0683909 has been paid.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of such payment and in accordance with the request of the Beneficiary named therein, the undersigned as Trustee does by these presents grant, remise and reconvey to the person or persons entitled thereto all interest and estate derived to said Trustee by or through said Trust Deed in the following described premises but only as to such premises:

LOT 29, IN BLOCK C, OF GLENBROOK UNIT 3-A, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 13, 1980, SEAT AS DOCUMENT NO. 45299, IN BOOK 680 OF MAPS, PAGE 1269, AND AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED MARCH 3, 1981, IN BOOK 381, PAGE 117, DOCUMENT NO. 53983.

Dated: November 16, 2007

Mortgage Electronic Registration Sytems, Inc.

STATE OF NEBRASKA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On November 16, 2007, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public duly commissioned and qualified for said County, personally came John A Matuszeski, Vice President of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc as Trustee to me known to be the identical person whose name, is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be the voluntary act and deed as such Trustee on behalf of the said corporation.

My Commission expires:

John A Matuszeski,

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Loan # 8800137575 11/07/07

Denise Mehlmann Commercial Federal 10845 Harney St Omaha, NE 68154

